
Hoja de producto

Fecha rev.: 02/11/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-1386

 INFORMACIÓN GENERAL

Nombre del producto : Papel de filtro cualitativo BRANCHIA, velocidad lenta

Descripción : Papel bajo en cenizas (< 0,06%). La velocidad de filtración es lenta, adecuada para filtración de
partículas finas. Se utiliza en condiciones difíciles de filtración, precipitados extra-finos, sulfato de bario y óxido de
cobre, así como para la clarificación de suspensiones turbias. Especificado para la clarificación del vino. Gramaje 85
g/m², espesor 170 μm, tiempo de filtración 300 s, retención 3 - 5 μm, caudal de aire 93 s/100 ml/in², Herzberg 2500
s/100 ml, resistencia al estallido en húmedo > 30 kPa. Disponible en discos (presentado en paquetes de 100 discos
en caja). Equivalencia: Whatman 5

 DATOS TÉCNICOS
referencia Ø(mm) tipo unidades por ref.

BLDS-070-100 70 discos 100
BLDS-090-100 90 discos 100
BLDS-110-100 110 discos 100
BLDS-125-100 125 discos 100
BLDS-150-100 150 discos 100
BLDS-185-100 185 discos 100
BLDS-240-100 240 discos 100

 EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS
referencia vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDS-070-100 0,2163 0,05   48232000 08434868062771
BLDS-090-100 0,396 0,08   48232000 08434868062788
BLDS-110-100 0,5875 0,121   48232000 08434868062795
BLDS-125-100 0,5923 0,144   48232000 08434868062801
BLDS-150-100 0,7936 0,189   48232000 08434868062818
BLDS-185-100 1,3 0,275   48232000 08434868062825
BLDS-240-100 2,0312 0,446   48232000 08434868062832
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Product page

Date rev.: 11/02/2023
Doc. Ref: PDS-1386

 GENERAL INFORMATION

Product name : BRANCHIA qualitative filter paper, low flow rate

Description : Low ash paper (< 0.06%). Low flow rate, suitable for fine particle filtration. It is used in difficult filtration
conditions, extra-fine precipitates, barium sulfate and copper oxide, as well as for the clarification of cloudy
suspensions. Specified for wine clarification. Weight 85 g / m², thickness 170 μm, filtration time 300 s, retention 3 - 5
μm, air flow 93 s / 100 ml / in², Herzberg 2500 s / 100 ml, wet bursting strength > 30 kPa. Available in discs
(presented in packages of 100 discs in box). Equivalence: Whatman 5

 TECHNICAL DATA
reference Ø (mm) type pcs/pack

BLDS-070-100 70 disk 100
BLDS-090-100 90 disk 100
BLDS-110-100 110 disk 100
BLDS-125-100 125 disk 100
BLDS-150-100 150 disk 100
BLDS-185-100 185 disk 100
BLDS-240-100 240 disk 100

 PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS
reference vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDS-070-100 0,2163 0,05   48232000 08434868062771
BLDS-090-100 0,396 0,08   48232000 08434868062788
BLDS-110-100 0,5875 0,121   48232000 08434868062795
BLDS-125-100 0,5923 0,144   48232000 08434868062801
BLDS-150-100 0,7936 0,189   48232000 08434868062818
BLDS-185-100 1,3 0,275   48232000 08434868062825
BLDS-240-100 2,0312 0,446   48232000 08434868062832
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Fiche produit

Date : 02/11/2023
Ref. Doc : PDS-1386

 INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

Nom produit : Papier filtre qualitatif BRANCHIA, filtration lente

Description : Papier à faible teneur en cendres (max 0,06%). Vitesse de filtration lente et adéquate pour la filtration
de fines particules. Utilisé dans des conditions de filtration difficiles, précipités extra-fins, sulfate de baryum et oxyde
de cuivre, ainsi que pour la clarification de suspensions troubles. Conçu spécialement pour la clarification du vin.
Grammage 85 g / m², épaisseur 170 μm, temps de filtration 300 s, rétention 3 - 5 μm, débit d'air 93 s / 100 ml / po,
Herzberg 2500 s / 100 ml, résistance à l'éclatement humide > 30 kPa. Disponible en disques plats (boîte de 100
disques). Équivalence : Whatman 5

 DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
référence Ø (mm) type unités par ref.

BLDS-070-100 70 plat 100
BLDS-090-100 90 plat 100
BLDS-110-100 110 plat 100
BLDS-125-100 125 plat 100
BLDS-150-100 150 plat 100
BLDS-185-100 185 plat 100
BLDS-240-100 240 plat 100

 EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE
référence vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDS-070-100 0,2163 0,05   48232000 08434868062771
BLDS-090-100 0,396 0,08   48232000 08434868062788
BLDS-110-100 0,5875 0,121   48232000 08434868062795
BLDS-125-100 0,5923 0,144   48232000 08434868062801
BLDS-150-100 0,7936 0,189   48232000 08434868062818
BLDS-185-100 1,3 0,275   48232000 08434868062825
BLDS-240-100 2,0312 0,446   48232000 08434868062832
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Scheda prodotto

Data: 02/11/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-1386

 INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

Nome del prodotto : Carta da filtro qualitativa BRANCHIA per uso comune, velocità bassa

Descrizione : Carta con basso contenuto di ceneri (< 0,06%). La velocità di filtrazione è bassa, adatto per filtrare le
particelle fini. Viene utilizzata in condizioni di filtrazione difficili, precipitati extra-fini, solfato di bario e ossido di rame,
così come per la chiarificazione delle sospensioni torbide. Progettata specialmente per chiarificazioni di vino.
Grammatura 85 g/m², spessore 170 μm, tempo di filtrazione 300 s, ritenzione 3 - 5 μm, flusso d’aria 93 s/100 ml/in²,
Herzberg 2500 s/100 ml, resistenza allo scoppio bagnato > 30 kPa. Disponibile in dischi standard (presentati in
confezioni da 100 dischi per scatola). Equivalenza: Whatman 5

 DATI TECNICI
referenza Ø(mm) tipo unità per ref.

BLDS-070-100 70 standard 100
BLDS-090-100 90 standard 100
BLDS-110-100 110 standard 100
BLDS-125-100 125 standard 100
BLDS-150-100 150 standard 100
BLDS-185-100 185 standard 100
BLDS-240-100 240 standard 100

 IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI
referenza vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDS-070-100 0,2163 0,05   48232000 08434868062771
BLDS-090-100 0,396 0,08   48232000 08434868062788
BLDS-110-100 0,5875 0,121   48232000 08434868062795
BLDS-125-100 0,5923 0,144   48232000 08434868062801
BLDS-150-100 0,7936 0,189   48232000 08434868062818
BLDS-185-100 1,3 0,275   48232000 08434868062825
BLDS-240-100 2,0312 0,446   48232000 08434868062832
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Produkt
informatieblad

Revisiedatum: 02/11/2023
Ref. Doc.: PDS-1386

 ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

Produktnaam : BRANCHIA kwalitatief filterpapier, langzaam filtrerend

Beschrijving : Papier met laag asgehalte ( < 0,06%). De filtratiesnelheid is traag, geschikt voor het filteren van fijne
deeltjes. Wordt gebruikt in moeilijke filtratieomstandigheden, extra fijne precipitaten, bariumsulfaat en koperoxide, en
voor de klaring van troebele suspensies. Gespecificeerd voor wijnklaring. Gramgewicht 85 g/m², dikte 170 μm,
filtratietijd 300 s, retentie 3 - 5 μm, luchtstroom 93 s/100 ml/in², Herzberg 2500 s/100 ml, natte barststerkte > 30 kPa.
Verkrijgbaar in schijven (gepresenteerd in verpakkingen van 100 schijven per doos). Equivalent: Whatman 5

 TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
referentie Ø(mm) type stuks per ref.

BLDS-070-100 70 schijven 100
BLDS-090-100 90 schijven 100
BLDS-110-100 110 schijven 100
BLDS-125-100 125 schijven 100
BLDS-150-100 150 schijven 100
BLDS-185-100 185 schijven 100
BLDS-240-100 240 schijven 100

 VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS
Referentie vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDS-070-100 0,2163 0,05   48232000 08434868062771
BLDS-090-100 0,396 0,08   48232000 08434868062788
BLDS-110-100 0,5875 0,121   48232000 08434868062795
BLDS-125-100 0,5923 0,144   48232000 08434868062801
BLDS-150-100 0,7936 0,189   48232000 08434868062818
BLDS-185-100 1,3 0,275   48232000 08434868062825
BLDS-240-100 2,0312 0,446   48232000 08434868062832
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Produktblatt

Datum Rev.: 02/11/2023
Ref. Dok.: PDS-1386

 ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

Produktname : Filterpapier, BRANCHIA, qualitativ, langsam filtrierend

Beschreibung : Papier mit niedrigem Aschegehalt (< 0,06 %). Die langsame Filtrationsgeschwindigkeit ist geeignet
für die Filtration von feinen Partikeln. Verwendet unter schwierigen Filtrationsbedingungen, für extrafeine Präzipitate,
Bariumsulfat, Kupferoxid sowie für die Filtration von trüben Suspensionen. Insbesondere geeignet für die Filtration von
Wein. Grammatur  85 g/m², Dicke 170 μm, Filtrationszeit 300 s, Retention 3 - 5 μm, Luftstrom 93 s/100 ml/in²,
Herzberg 2500 s/100 ml, Berstfestigkeit im nassen Zustand > 30 kPa. Erhältlich als Rundfilter (100 Rundfilter pro
Schachtel). Äquivalenz: Whatman 5.

 TECHNISCHE DATEN
Artikelnummer Ø(mm) Typ Stückzahl pro Artikel

BLDS-070-100 70 Rundfilter 100
BLDS-090-100 90 Rundfilter 100
BLDS-110-100 110 Rundfilter 100
BLDS-125-100 125 Rundfilter 100
BLDS-150-100 150 Rundfilter 100
BLDS-185-100 185 Rundfilter 100
BLDS-240-100 240 Rundfilter 100

 VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN
Referenz vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDS-070-100 0,2163 0,05   48232000 08434868062771
BLDS-090-100 0,396 0,08   48232000 08434868062788
BLDS-110-100 0,5875 0,121   48232000 08434868062795
BLDS-125-100 0,5923 0,144   48232000 08434868062801
BLDS-150-100 0,7936 0,189   48232000 08434868062818
BLDS-185-100 1,3 0,275   48232000 08434868062825
BLDS-240-100 2,0312 0,446   48232000 08434868062832
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